## WESTERN TOWING GENERAL AUTHORIZATION TOWING SERVICE AGREEMENT

Agreement Date Effective Date

This agreement by and between Western Towing and shall serve as authorization to service the property located at

-Services will be provided in an effort to ensure residents and/or businesses access to their assigned spaces and/or garages, and to conform with the demands regarding public safety and emergency vehicle access set forth by the San Diego County Fire Department.

-Western Towing agrees to respond to the property within a reasonable period of time when summoned by management or an authorized agent for the purpose of removing any vehicles that are not in compliance with the property or business regulations. Western Towing agrees to conduct random on-site inspections of the fire lane/ red zone areas and for vehicles parked in a manner that restricts ingress or egress to the property. ( Check box to indicate approval for on-site inspections.)

-Western Towing will, as prescribed by law, promptly report all impounded vehicles, to the appropriate law enforcement agency and will perform all operations within the guidelines set forth in Section 22658 of the California Vehicle Code.

-Western Towing agrees that their employees will act and conduct themselves in a professional manner on and off the above property address. This agreement is effective upon signature and may be canceled by either party notifying the other in writing. Service shall immediately cease upon receipt of a written cancellation request by either party.

-Western Towing is responsible and liable for any damages to vehicles resulting or arising from Western's actions or omissions in conducting tows from your property. Resolution of any dispute in this regard shall be a matter entirely between Western and the vehicle owner(s). Western agrees to indemnify and hold the Property Owner/Agent harmless related to any (1) Code violations or (2) property damages which are alleged to have arisen from Western's actions or omissions during the impound process.

By signing my signature below I certify as an agent that I authorize Western Towing to a general towing authorization of the firelanes, fire hydrants, stenciled red zones and for vehicles parked in a manner that restricts access to the property at the above mentioned address.

XSigned		Business Name	
Name (please print)		Phone	
Title	E-Mail	Fax	
Western Towing Agent		Title	

## 8 Storage Facilities To Serve You

4370 Pacific Hwy (619) 297-8697 San Diego, Ca. 92110

6990 Mission Gorge Rd (619) 229-9253 San Diego, Ca. 92120 529 Front Street (619) 966-9624 El Cajon, Ca. 92020

1187 Walnut Ave (619) 423-7417 Chula Vista, Ca. 91911 7182 El Cajon Blvd (619) 698-1983 La Mesa, Ca. 92115

196 Bosstick Boulevard (760) 945-2668 San Marcos, Ca. 92069 8710 Miramar Rd (858) 452-0484 Mira Mesa, Ca. 92126

Page 1/2

915 Bailey Court (760) 738-9244 San Marcos, Ca. 92069

FOR VEHICLE REMOVAL PLEASE CALL OUR DISPATCH OFFICE (619) 297-8697 OR (760) 738-9244

Western Towing Impound Account Information			Page 2/
<b>Phone: (619)</b>		or (619) 296-2211 Fax (619) 296-2822	
<u>_</u>	For Chang	ges to your Account call (619) 296-2211	
MAP GRID		DATE	
Name of Complex			
Full Address		Zip	
City		Cross Street:	
Phone		Phone #'s to use to contact me ASAP is	
Mailing Address (if di	ifferent than	above)	
C			
Managers Name	PERSONS AUTHORIZED TO SIGN FOR VEHICLE REMOVAL Assistant Mgr.		
On Site Contact	Phone		
Property Mgt. Co.			
Security Company			
Additional Persons Authorized to Sigr for Vehicle Removals	1	Title	
	2	Title	
		Title	
	vals 4	Title	
	5	Title	—
Does your property Western Towing is au zones and entrances (	ا have design <i>a</i> ıthorized to	nted firelanes? YES NO conduct random on-site inspections of the fire lanes/red	]
Inspection Times:			
		to TOW from their assigned space?	